1	State of Arkansas
2	86th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2007 SCR 9
4	
5	By: Senator Faris
6	
7	
8	SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
9	COMMENDING MR. FRED JACKSON OF MALVERN, ARKANSAS
10	UPON HIS RETIREMENT.
11	
12	Subtitle
13	COMMENDING MR. FRED JACKSON OF MALVERN,
14	ARKANSAS UPON HIS RETIREMENT.
15	
16	
17	WHEREAS, Mr. Fred Jackson plans to retire in February 2007 after a
18	thirty-seven (37) year career with the Department of Workforce Services; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, Mr. Jackson began his career with the department as an
21	interviewer at a Hot Springs local office in 1970; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, Mr. Jackson returned home in 1979 to manage the Malvern local
24	office, a position he held for seventeen (17) years; and
25	
26	WHEREAS, Mr. Jackson became an Area Operations Chief for one (1) of the
27	four (4) regions of the state in 2001, overseeing department offices in the
28	central, southwest, and southeast portions of the state; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, Mr. Jackson's career has been both demanding and rewarding;
31	and
32	
33	WHEREAS, the earnest attitude displayed by Mr. Jackson as he approached
34	his work has always been a reflection of his hard work, dedication to the
35	department, and personal integrity; and
36	



WHEREAS, the Department of Workforce Services, including his supervisors, peers, and employees, will sorely miss Mr. Jackson's wealth of job knowledge and his untiring quest to "apply the law", NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE CONCURRING THEREIN: THAT the Senate and House of Representatives of the Eighty-Sixth General Assembly commend Mr. Fred Jackson for his dedicated service to the people of the State of Arkansas, congratulate him on his retirement, and wish him all the best in his future endeavors. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate deliver a copy of this resolution to Mr. Fred Jackson.